
1 April 2012 – 31 March 2013 

Grassroots Trust Limited granted $1,337,212.66 to local communities in the 12 
months ending 31 March 2013. 

• Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust 
$10,000.00 

• Bay of Plenty Rugby Union 
$60,859.00 

• BOP Hockey Association 
$6,000.00 

• Child Matters 
$25,000.00 

• Claudelands Rovers Football Club 
$3,000.00 

• College Rifles Rugby Union Football & Sports Club Inc 
$14,107.85 

• Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union 
$34,975.00 

• Foundation for Youth Development (FYD) 
$4,000.00 

• Grammar Carlton Rugby Football Club Inc 
$11,000.00 

• Gymnastics Community Trust / North Harbour Gymnastics Centre 
$1,000.00 

• Hamilton City Council 
$9,790.00 

• Hamilton City Netball Centre 
$48,980.00 

• Hillcrest Normal School 
$2,500.00 

• Lions Club of Cambridge 
$15,000.00 

• Marian School Hamilton 
$1,260.00 

• Marist Rugby and Sports Club Whakatane Inc 
$11,280.00 

• Melville Rugby Sports Club 
$15,000.00 

• Morrinsville Rugby Sports & Recreation Inc 
$8,870.00 

• Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & the North Shore Inc 
$5,000.00 

• Northern Districts Cricket Assn 
$83,326.00 

• Northern Rugby Football Club 
$1,374.00 

• Ohaupo Rugby Sports Club 
$31,140.00 

• Onewhero Pukekohe Hockey Club 
$1,500.00 



• Progress Castlecliff Inc 
$11,915.78 

• Rotorua Boys High School 
$12,520.55 

• Rotorua Cricket Assn 
3,360.00 

• Rotorua Lakeside Concert Charitable Trust 
$3,000.00 

• Southern United RFC Inc 
$26,699.63 

• St Johns College – Hamilton 
$7,500.00 

• Stewart Alexander Golf and Country Club 
$12,600.00 

• Te Awamutu BMX Club 
$2,000.00 

• Te Awamutu Rugby Sports & Recreation Club 
$37,500.00 

• Thames Valley Netball 
$2,000.00 

• Thames/Hauraki Health and Disability Resource Centre 
$3,431.00 

• The Home of Cycling Charitable Trust 
$250,000.00 

• Tokoroa High School 
$5,000.00 

• Upper Central Zone of NZ Rugby League 
$10,000.00 

• Volunteering Waikato 
$5,000.00 

• Waikato Rowing Regional Performance Centre 
$94,106.00 

• Waikato Rugby Referees Association 
$15,877.27 

• Waikato Rugby Union 
$298,508.58 

• Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust 
$65,000.00 

• Wanganui Area Neighbourhood Support Group Inc 
$4,512.00 

• Whakatane District Council 
$55,000.00 

• Whanganui Volunteer Centre Trust 
$3,000.00 

• Youth Services Trust Whanganui 
$3,720.00 
 


